HAL Id: hal-02360474
Submitted on 11 Sep 2024
HAL is a multi-disciplinary open access
archive for the deposit and dissemination of sci-
entific research documents, whether they are pub-
lished or not. The documents may come from
teaching and research institutions in France or

14. Lalonde R, Dumont M, Staufenbiel M, Strazielle C. Neurobehavioral characterization of APP23 trans-
genic mice with the SHIRPA primary screen. Behav Brain Res. 2005; 157: 91–98. PMID: 15617775
15. Hsiao KK, Borchelt DR, Olson K, Johannsdottir R, Kitt C, Yunis W, et al. Age-related CNS disorder and
early death in transgenic FVB/Nmice overexpressing Alzheimer amyloid precursor proteins. Neuron.
1995; 15: 1203–1218. PMID: 7576662
16. Del Vecchio RA, Gold LH, Novick SJ, Wong G, Hyde LA. Increased seizure threshold and severity in
young transgenic CRND8mice. Neurosci Lett. 2004; 367: 164–167. PMID: 15331144
17. Palop JJ, Chin J, Roberson ED, Wang J, Thwin MT, Bien-Ly N, et al. Aberrant excitatory neuronal activ-
ity and compensatory remodeling of inhibitory hippocampal circuits in mousemodels of Alzheimer's dis-
ease. Neuron. 2007; 55: 697–711. PMID: 17785178
18. Roberson ED, Scearce-Levie K, Palop JJ, Yan F, Cheng IH, Wu T, et al. Reducing endogenous tau
ameliorates amyloid beta-induced deficits in an Alzheimer's disease mouse model. Science. 2007;
316: 750–754. PMID: 17478722
19. Roberson ED, Halabisky B, Yoo JW, Yao J, Chin J, Yan F, et al. Amyloid-beta/Fyn-induced synaptic,
network, and cognitive impairments depend on tau levels in multiple mouse models of Alzheimer's dis-
ease. J Neurosci. 2011; 31: 700–711. doi: 10.1523/JNEUROSCI.4152-10.2011 PMID: 21228179
20. Minkeviciene R, Rheims S, Dobszay MB, Zilberter M, Hartikainen J, Fulop L, et al. Amyloid beta-in-
duced neuronal hyperexcitability triggers progressive epilepsy. J Neurosci. 2009; 29: 3453–3462. doi:
10.1523/JNEUROSCI.5215-08.2009 PMID: 19295151
21. Zilberter M, Ivanov A, Ziyatdinova S, Mukhtarov M, Malkov A, Alpar A, et al. Dietary energy substrates
reverse early neuronal hyperactivity in a mouse model of Alzheimer's disease. J Neurochem. 2013;
125: 157–171. doi: 10.1111/jnc.12127 PMID: 23241062
22. Born HA, Kim JY, Savjani RR, Das P, Dabaghian YA, Guo Q, et al. Genetic Suppression of Transgenic
APP Rescues Hypersynchronous Network Activity in a Mouse Model of Alzheimer's Disease. J Neu-
rosci. 2014; 34: 3826–3840. doi: 10.1523/JNEUROSCI.5171-13.2014 PMID: 24623762
23. Verret L, Mann EO, Hang GB, Barth AM, Cobos I, Ho K, et al. Inhibitory interneuron deficit links altered
network activity and cognitive dysfunction in Alzheimer model. Cell. 2012; 149: 708–721. doi: 10.1016/
j.cell.2012.02.046 PMID: 22541439
24. Vezzani A, Schwarzer C, Lothman EW,Williamson J, Sperk G. Functional changes in somatostatin
and neuropeptide Y containing neurons in the rat hippocampus in chronic models of limbic seizures.
Epilepsy Res. 1996; 26: 267–279. PMID: 8985706
25. Krezymon A, Richetin K, Halley H, Roybon L, Lassalle JM, Frances B, et al. Modifications of hippocam-
pal circuits and early disruption of adult neurogenesis in the tg2576 mouse model of Alzheimer's dis-
ease. PLoS One. 2013; 8: e76497. doi: 10.1371/journal.pone.0076497 PMID: 24086745
26. Verret L, Krezymon A, Halley H, Trouche S, Zerwas M, Lazouret M, et al. Transient enriched housing
before amyloidosis onset sustains cognitive improvement in Tg2576 mice. Neurobiol Aging. 2013; 34:
211–225. doi: 10.1016/j.neurobiolaging.2012.05.013 PMID: 22727275
27. Corbett BF, Leiser SC, Ling HP, Nagy R, Breysse N, Zhang X, et al. Sodium channel cleavage is asso-
ciated with aberrant neuronal activity and cognitive deficits in a mouse model of Alzheimer's disease. J
Neurosci. 2013; 33: 7020–7026. doi: 10.1523/JNEUROSCI.2325-12.2013 PMID: 23595759
28. Sanchez PE, Zhu L, Verret L, Vossel KA, Orr AG, Cirrito JR, et al. Levetiracetam suppresses neuronal
network dysfunction and reverses synaptic and cognitive deficits in an Alzheimer's disease model.
Proc Natl Acad Sci U S A. 2012; 109: E2895–2903. doi: 10.1073/pnas.1121081109 PMID: 22869752
29. Hsiao K, Chapman P, Nilsen S, Eckman C, Harigaya Y, Younkin S, et al. Correlative memory deficits,

34. King DL, Arendash GW, Crawford F, Sterk T, Menendez J, Mullan MJ. Progressive and gender-
dependent cognitive impairment in the APP(SW) transgenic mouse model for Alzheimer's disease.
Behav Brain Res. 1999; 103: 145–162. PMID: 10513583
35. Holcomb L, Gordon MN, McGowan E, Yu X, Benkovic S, Jantzen P, et al. Accelerated Alzheimer-type
phenotype in transgenic mice carrying both mutant amyloid precursor protein and presenilin 1 trans-
genes. Nat Med. 1998; 4: 97–100. PMID: 9427614
36. Perez-Cruz C, Nolte MW, van Gaalen MM, Rustay NR, Termont A, Tanghe A, et al. Reduced spine
density in specific regions of CA1 pyramidal neurons in two transgenic mouse models of Alzheimer's
disease. J Neurosci. 2011; 31: 3926–3934. doi: 10.1523/JNEUROSCI.6142-10.2011 PMID: 21389247
37. WestermanMA, Cooper-Blacketer D, Mariash A, Kotilinek L, Kawarabayashi T, Younkin LH, et al. The
relationship between Abeta and memory in the Tg2576 mouse model of Alzheimer's disease. J Neu-
rosci. 2002; 22: 1858–1867. PMID: 11880515
38. Lesne S, Koh MT, Kotilinek L, Kayed R, Glabe CG, Yang A, et al. A specific amyloid-beta protein as-

PMID: 18433892
41. Westmark CJ, Westmark PR, Beard AM, Hildebrandt SM, Malter JS. Seizure susceptibility and mortali-
ty in mice that over-express amyloid precursor protein. Int J Clin Exp Pathol. 2008; 1: 157–168. PMID:
18784809
42. Sperk G, Marksteiner J, Gruber B, Bellmann R, Mahata M, Ortler M. Functional changes in neuropep-
tide Y- and somatostatin-containing neurons induced by limbic seizures in the rat. Neuroscience. 1992;
50: 831–846. PMID: 1360155
43. Francis BM, Kim J, Barakat ME, Fraenkl S, Yucel YH, Peng S, et al. Object recognition memory and
BDNF expression are reduced in young TgCRND8mice. Neurobiol Aging. 2012; 33: 555–563. doi: 10.
1016/j.neurobiolaging.2010.04.003 PMID: 20447730
44. Vegh MJ, Heldring CM, KamphuisW, Hijazi S, Timmerman AJ, Li K, et al. Reducing hippocampal extra-
cellular matrix reverses early memory deficits in a mouse model of Alzheimer’s disease. Acta Neuro-
pathol Commun. 2014; 2: 76. doi: 10.1186/s40478-014-0076-z PMID: 24974208
45. Harris JA, Devidze N, Halabisky B, Lo I, Thwin MT, Yu GQ, et al. Many neuronal and behavioral impair-
ments in transgenic mouse models of Alzheimer's disease are independent of caspase cleavage of the
amyloid precursor protein. J Neurosci. 2010; 30: 372–381. doi: 10.1523/JNEUROSCI.5341-09.2010
PMID: 20053918
46. Kawarabayashi T, Younkin LH, Saido TC, Shoji M, Ashe KH, Younkin SG. Age-dependent changes in
brain, CSF, and plasma amyloid (beta) protein in the Tg2576 transgenic mouse model of Alzheimer's
disease. J Neurosci. 2001; 21: 372–381. PMID: 11160418